No.37/27/2020-EO(SM-I)

Government of India
Secretariat of the
Appointments Committee of the Cabinet
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

New Delhi, the 24th April 2023

Reference DoPT(AIS) Division Note No. 13017/38/2020-AIS-I dated 15.03.2023.

2. The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the DOPT (AIS Division) for **extension** of Inter Cadre Deputation of **Shri Rahul Pandey, IAS (UP:2014)** and **Ms. Krittika Jyotsna, IAS (UP: 2014)** from Uttar Pradesh cadre to AGMUT cadre (Jammu & Kashmir Segment) for a further period of three months beyond 21.02.2023 in relaxation of the policy.

(Nidhi Srivastava)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 2309 2187

To

Department of Personnel & Training (Ms. S. Radha Chauhan, Secretary) New Delhi

Copy to: -

- 1. PMO (Shri H.A. Modak, Director), South Block, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS (PP).
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- 4. Department of Personnel & Training (**Shri Rahul Singh**, Additional Secretary (S&V)) w.r.t. their above referred note.
- 5. Officers concerned.
- 6. PSO to Secretary (P) / PPS to EO / PS to Deputy Secretary (MM)
- 7. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DOPT
- 8. Guard file.

(Nidhi Srivastava)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India